

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1292 OF 2019**

Mohd. Iqbal @ Mama Shafi Khokar .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

...

Ms. Deepa S. Amati i/b. Ms. Munira Palanpurwala for the Appellant.  
Ms. v.V.Gangurde, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM: P. N. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2019.**

**P.C:-**

Issue notice to Respondent. Learned APP waives  
service for Respondent/State.

2. Heard.
3. Admit.
4. Call for Record and Proceedings.

**(P. N. DESHMUKH, J.)**