

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1292 OF 2019

Mohd. Iqbal @ Mama Shafi KhokarAppellant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Mushtaq Shaikh i/b. Munira Palanpurwala For Appellant

Mr.A.R.Kapadnis, APP for State

CORAM : A.M. BADAR, J

DATE : 20th March, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 08/04/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)