

Digitally signed by
HEMANT
CHANDERSEN SHIV
Date: 2025.11.29
10:51:50 +0300

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1292 OF 2019

Mohd. Iqbal @ Mama Shafi Khokar ...Appellant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. S. R. Agarkar APP for the Respondent-

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER 2025

P. C. :

- 1) None present for the Appellant.
- 2) The learned A.P.P. states that after the grant of bail, the Appellant deposited cash surety of Rs.25,000/- in view of the surety bond but did not comply with the bail order.
- 3) Hence, issue bailable warrant against the Appellant, returnable on 16th January 2026.
- 4) List the Appeal on **16th January 2026.**

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)