

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1292 OF 2019

Mohd. Iqbal @ Mama Shari Khokar ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None the Appellant.
Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP, for the State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 16th JANUARY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned APP makes statement that report in respect of execution or otherwise of theailable warrant shall be placed before this Court on 21st January, 2026.
2. At his request, stand over to 21st January, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)