

Ajit Pathrikar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1292 OF 2019**

Mohd. Iqbal @ Mama Shafi Khokar ...Appellant  
Versus  
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

*None for the Appellant.*

**Mr. R. M. Pethe**, APP for the Respondent-State.

**PSI – John Pille**, Vile Parle Police Station, is present.

---

**CORAM R. M. JOSHI, J.  
DATED: 21<sup>st</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**PC:-**

- 1.** Learned APP, on instructions, states that the bailable warrant issued by this Court is not received by the concerned police station. However, an attempt was made to know the whereabouts of the Appellant, who was not found at the address.
- 2.** The returnable date for the execution of the warrant stands extended till 27<sup>th</sup> February 2026.
- 3.** Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**(R. M. JOSHI, J.)**